

## Retention and Graduation of USC Aiken Military Affiliate and Non-Military Affiliate Degree-Seeking Students

### Military Affiliates

Cohort Year	Head Count & Percentage		% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued
			in_1_Yr	to_2nd_Yr	in_2_Yrs	to_3rd_Yr	in_3_Yrs	to_4th_Yr	in_4_Yrs	to_5th_Yr	in_5_Yrs	to_6th_Yr	in_6_Yrs	to_7th_Yr	in_7_Yrs	to_8th_Yr	in_8_Yrs	to_9th_Yr	in_9_Yrs	to_10th_Yr
2006	n	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2006	%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
2007	n	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2007	%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
2008	n	0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2008	%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%
2009	n	33	0	26	2	20	5	17	14	7	15	4	17	1	17	0	17	0	17	0
2009	%	100.0%	0.0%	78.8%	6.1%	60.6%	15.2%	51.5%	42.4%	21.2%	45.8%	12.1%	51.8%	3.0%	51.8%	0.0%	51.8%	0.0%	51.8%	0.0%
2010	n	32	0	28	1	19	6	14	5	13	2	14	0	14	0	14	0	14	0	14
2010	%	100.0%	0.0%	81.3%	3.1%	59.4%	18.8%	44.1%	31.3%	34.4%	15.8%	40.8%	6.3%	43.8%	0.0%	43.8%	0.0%	43.8%	0.0%	43.8%
2011	n	32	1	22	3	15	6	12	11	6	16	2	17	2	19	1	18	0	18	0
2011	%	100.0%	3.1%	68.8%	9.4%	46.9%	18.8%	37.5%	34.4%	18.8%	50.0%	6.3%	53.1%	6.3%	56.3%	3.1%	56.3%	0.0%	56.3%	0.0%
2012	n	24	0	16	0	14	3	11	8	4	8	3	9	2	10	1	10	0	10	0
2012	%	100.0%	0.0%	66.7%	0.0%	58.3%	12.5%	45.8%	33.3%	16.7%	33.3%	12.5%	37.5%	8.3%	41.7%	4.2%	41.7%	0.0%	41.7%	0.0%
2013	n	38	0	28	2	26	5	20	13	12	19	2	19	3	22	1	22	1	22	0
2013	%	100.0%	0.0%	73.7%	5.3%	68.4%	13.2%	52.6%	34.2%	31.6%	50.0%	5.3%	50.0%	7.9%	57.9%	2.6%	57.9%	2.6%	57.9%	0.0%
2014	n	55	1	36	4	22	12	11	17	6	22	1	22	0	22	0	22	0	22	0
2014	%	100.0%	1.8%	65.5%	7.3%	40.0%	21.8%	20.0%	30.9%	10.9%	40.0%	1.8%	40.0%	0.0%	40.0%	0.0%	40.0%	0.0%	40.0%	0.0%
2015	n	183	2	127	9	92	24	69	57	28	72	4	76	2	79	2	84	2	84	2
2015	%	100.0%	0.0%	69.4%	4.9%	50.3%	13.1%	37.7%	31.1%	15.3%	39.3%	2.2%	41.5%	1.1%	43.2%	1.1%	45.9%	1.1%	45.9%	1.1%
2016	n	61	0	47	3	35	11	22	24	7	30	2	31	1	31	1	32	2	32	2
2016	%	100.0%	0.0%	77.0%	4.9%	57.4%	18.0%	36.1%	39.3%	11.5%	49.2%	3.3%	50.8%	1.6%	50.8%	1.6%	52.6%	3.3%	52.6%	3.3%
2017	n	68	0	35	3	26	11	17	17	9	22	2	23	2	24	2	24	2	24	2
2017	%	100.0%	0.0%	51.5%	4.4%	38.2%	16.2%	25.0%	25.0%	13.2%	32.4%	2.9%	33.8%	2.9%	35.3%	2.9%	35.3%	2.9%	35.3%	2.9%
2018	n	153	2	97	5	68	20	48	48	17	57	3	59	3	59	3	59	3	59	3
2018	%	100.0%	1.3%	63.4%	3.3%	44.4%	13.1%	31.4%	32.0%	11.1%	37.3%	2.0%	38.6%	2.0%	38.6%	2.0%	38.6%	2.0%	38.6%	2.0%
2019	n	115	7	83	12	55	28	41	42	14	51	4	51	4	51	4	51	4	51	4
2019	%	100.0%	6.1%	72.2%	10.4%	47.8%	24.3%	35.7%	36.5%	12.2%	44.3%	3.5%	44.3%	3.5%	44.3%	3.5%	44.3%	3.5%	44.3%	3.5%
2020	n	79	0	79	4	39	12	21	23	11	23	11	23	11	23	11	23	11	23	11
2020	%	100.0%	0.0%	100.0%	5.1%	49.4%	15.2%	26.6%	29.1%	13.9%	29.1%	13.9%	29.1%	13.9%	29.1%	13.9%	29.1%	13.9%	29.1%	13.9%
2021	n	81	0	57	5	32	10	29	29	10	29	10	29	10	29	10	29	10	29	10
2021	%	100.0%	0.0%	70.4%	6.2%	39.5%	12.3%	35.8%	35.8%	12.3%	35.8%	12.3%	35.8%	12.3%	35.8%	12.3%	35.8%	12.3%	35.8%	12.3%
2022	n	97	0	70	12	51	12	51	12	51	12	51	12	51	12	51	12	51	12	51
2022	%	100.0%	0.0%	72.2%	12.4%	52.6%	12.4%	52.6%	12.4%	52.6%	12.4%	52.6%	12.4%	52.6%	12.4%	52.6%	12.4%	52.6%	12.4%	52.6%
2023	n	100	0	78	0	78	0	78	0	78	0	78	0	78	0	78	0	78	0	78
2023	%	100.0%	0.0%	78.0%	0.0%	78.0%	0.0%	78.0%	0.0%	78.0%	0.0%	78.0%	0.0%	78.0%	0.0%	78.0%	0.0%	78.0%	0.0%	78.0%

### Non-Military Affiliates

Cohort Year	Head Count & Percentage		% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued	% Graduated	% Continued
			in_1_Yr	to_2nd_Yr	in_2_Yrs	to_3rd_Yr	in_3_Yrs	to_4th_Yr	in_4_Yrs	to_5th_Yr	in_5_Yrs	to_6th_Yr	in_6_Yrs	to_7th_Yr	in_7_Yrs	to_8th_Yr	in_8_Yrs	to_9th_Yr	in_9_Yrs	to_10th_Yr
2006	n	901	2	576	19	447	59	371	214	198	328	75	368	31	358	14	394	8	395	9
2006	%	100.0%	0.2%	63.9%	2.1%	49.6%	6.5%	41.2%	23.8%	21.8%	36.4%	8.3%	40.8%	3.4%	43.1%	1.6%	43.7%	0.9%	43.8%	1.0%
2007	n	868	5	564	23	430	64	339	223	157	329	53	361	18	370	13	375	12	380	3
2007	%	100.0%	0.6%	65.0%	2.6%	49.5%	7.4%	39.1%	25.7%	18.1%	37.9%	6.1%	41.6%	2.1%	42.6%	1.5%	43.2%	1.4%	43.8%	0.3%
2008	n	802	4	540	16	391	60	319	205	158	310	43	332	18	342	10	345	5	349	4
2008	%	100.0%	0.5%	67.3%	2.0%	48.8%	7.5%	39.8%	25.6%	19.7%	38.7%	5.4%	41.4%	2.2%	42.6%	1.2%	43.0%	0.6%	43.5%	0.5%
2009	n	846	8	584	31	422	71	348	240	162	344	53	375	19	387	10	388	5	394	2
2009	%	100.0%	0.9%	69.0%	3.7%	49.9%	8.4%	41.1%	28.4%	19.1%	40.7%	6.3%	44.3%	2.2%	45.7%	1.2%	45.9%	0.6%	46.6%	0.2%
2010	n	859	7	582	27	458	85	348	253	166	356	49	386	21	395	7	400	6	401	5
2010	%	100.0%	0.8%	67.8%	3.1%	53.3%	9.9%	40.5%	29.5%	19.3%	41.4%	5.7%	44.9%	2.4%	46.0%	0.8%	46.6%	0.7%	46.7%	0.6%
2011	n	818	4	541	29	400	81	324	225	165	325	54	358	22	367	14	375	8	376	8
2011	%	100.0%	0.5%	66.1%	3.5%	48.9%	9.9%	39.6%	27.5%	20.3%	39.7%	6.6%	43.8%	2.7%	44.9%	1.7%	45.8%	1.0%	46.0%	0.8%
2012	n	787	6	470	25	375	68	301	203	146	279	73	319	26	333	15	333	15	333	15
2012	%	100.0%	0.8%	60.9%	3.2%	47.6%	8.6%	38.2%	25.8%	18.6%	35.5%	9.3%	40.5%	3.3%	42.3%	1.9%	42.5%	1.9%	42.5%	1.9%
2013	n	942	5	603	33	442	95	328	261	147	353	53	384	21	394	13	400	8	402	4
2013	%	100.0%	0.5%	64.0%	3.5%	46.9%	10.1%	34.8%	27.7%	15.6%	37.5%	5.6%	40.8%	2.2%	41.8%	1.4%	42.5%	0.8%	42.7%	0.4%
2014	n	959	8	664	50	485	124	348	306	146	392	51	421	24	436	9	442	3	442	3
2014	%	100.0%	0.8%	69.2%	5.2%	50.6%	12.9%	36.3%	31.9%	15.2%	40.9%	5.3%	43.9%	2.5%	45.5%	0.9%	46.1%	0.3%	46.1%	0.3%
2015	n	817	9	558	36	403	85	322	243	148	327	61	364	19	375	7	373	7	376	7
2015	%	100.0%	1.1%	68.3%	4.4%	49.3%	10.4%	39.4%	29.7%	18.1%	40.0%	7.5%	44.6%	2.3%	45.9%	0.9%	45.7%	0.9%	46.0%	0.9%
2016	n	968	4	652	37	472	117	358	304	157	398	50	430	15	430	9	439	6	439	6
2016	%	100.0%	0.4%	67.4%	3.8%	48.8%	12.1%	37.0%	31.4%	16.2%	41.1%	5.2%	44.4%	1.5%	44.4%	0.9%	45.4%	0.6%	45.4%	0.6%
2017	n	848	0	594	31	426	102	379	279	133	381	51	367	17	378	7	378	7	378	7
2017	%	100.0%	0.0%	69.9%	3.7%	50.2%	12.0%	44.6%	32.9%	15.7%	44.4%	6.0%	43.3%	2.0%	44.6%	0.8%	44.6%	0.8%	44.6%	0.8%
2018	n	801	1	531	46	424	139	280	278	124	279	32	351	19	351	19	351	19	351	19
2018	%	100.0%	0.1%	66.3%	5.7%	52.9%	17.2%	35.0%	34.7%	15.5%	34.7%	4.0%	43.8%	2.4%	43.8%	2.4%	43.8%	2.4%	43.8%	2.4%
2019	n	807	7	531	47	397	124	283	176	119	256	39	256	39	256	39	256	39	256	39
2019	%	100.0%	0.9%	65.8%	5.8%	49.2%	15.4%	35.1%	21.8%	14.7%	31.7%	4.8%	31.7%	4.8%	31.7%	4.8%	31.7%	4.8%	31.7%	4.8%
2020	n	859	7	529	60	380	105	267	267	98	267	98	267	98	267	98	267	98	267	98
2020	%	100.0%	0.8%	61.6%	7.0%	44.2%	12.2%	31.1%	31.1%	11.4%	31.1%	11.4%	31.1%	11.4%	31.1%	11.4%	31.1%	11.4%	31.1%	11.4%
2021	n	799	2	498	26	367	119	271	271	119	271	119	271	119	271	119	271	119	271	119
2021	%	100.0%	0.3%	62.3%	3.3%	45.9%	14.9%	33.9%	33.9%	14.9%	33.9%	14.9%	33.9%	14.9%	33.9%	14.9%	33.9%	14.9%	33.9%	14.9%
2022	n	861	5	558																